
8.0 "Enter a Murderer"
8.24 Al- Goodman and his Orch-
estra
The Waltz You Saved for Me

Kahn
Beautiful Ohio MacDonald

8.30 Serenade
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 The Old Time Dance Show
10.0 N.Z. Tennis Championships
10. 8 Sports Summary
10.15 Tommy Dorsey on the Air
10.30 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
8.10 Progress Reports from the
Dominion Chess Championships|
9.0 Tunes of the Times
9.15 From the George Gershwin
Shows :

9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘"‘The Vaga-
bonds"’
41. 0 Plunket Shield Cricket
Match, Otago v, Auckland
11.15 Songs of the Islands
41.30 The Symphony of Music
12. 0 Sports Announcements
Lunch Music
12.45 p.m. Cricket Commentary:
Otago v. Auckland
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
2.1 Saturday Matinee

4.45 Sports Summary
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Final 15 Minutes of CricketMatch, Otago v. Auckland
6. & Late Sports Results
6.10 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Sports Summary No. 2
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Music for Pleasure
The Prospect Before Us

Boyce
8. 0 ALLAN BOTTING (tenor)
I Stood on de Ribbah ob Jor-
dan
Were You There arr. Burleigh
Every Time I Feel de Spirit

oan
(A Studio Recital)

8. 9 Meredith Willson and his
Concert Orchestra
American Nocturne Suesse
American Humoresque

Romberg
American Minuet Arlen

8.21 Midland Singers
Songs of Childhood

Armstrong Gibbs
(BBC Production)

8.36 Eric Coates and the Sym-
phony Orchestra
Cinderella Coates

8.49 Isobel Baillie.
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Dance Music
10.0 N.Z. Tennis Champion-
ships
10. 8 Sports Summary No. 3
10.18 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

vom
5. Op.m. Saturday "Proms"
6. 0
6.30
6.45
7.0
7.30
7,45
8.15
8.30
9. 0

Dance Music
Songs of the West
Vincent Lopez Orchestra
Popular Parade
"Hopalong Cassidy"
Harmony and Humour
Sammy Kaye’s Song Parade
"The White Cockade"
Classical Music

The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Symphony in FE Flat, Op. 10,
No. 3 Abel, arr. Carse

9. 9 Kathleen Long .(piano)
Sonata in A
Sonata in G Scarlatti
9.15 Leopold Stokowski and
the Philadelphia Orchestra
Chaconne Bach
9.34 Wanda Landowska (harp-
sichord) with Orchestra’ con-ducted by Eugene Bigot
Concerto in D Major, Op. 21

Haydn
9.53 Dimitri Mitropoulos and
the Minneapolis Symphony Orch-
estra
Two Entr’acte. Pieces, K.345
("Thamos: King of Egypt’’)

Mozart
10. 0 Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

During the holidays registered
subscribers may have postal deliveryof THE LISTENER transferred to their
holiday address. Send your instruc-
tions to P.O. Box 1707, Wellington.

"IN, 72 INVERCARGILL‘ 680 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8. 0 N.Z. Chess Championships
9. 0 "Homestead on the Rise"
9.15 Variety Round-up
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.15 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Health in the Home: NewLight on Epilepsy ;

10.33 "Bright Horizon"
11. 0 "Girl of the Ballet’
11.15 Southland Racing Club’s
Meeting
11.30 ‘Hollywood Spotlight"
11.42 Songs for Sale
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0 p.m. Radio Matinee
4. 0 The Floor Show
5. 0 Children’s Hour (Uncle
Clarrie)
5.30 "All Join In"
6. 0 Hawaiian Harmonies
6.10 Crosby Time
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreem
7. OQ .To-day’s Sports Results
7.30 "Palace of Varieties"
8. 0 Music for Dancing
8.28 Musical Comedy Theatre
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Music Hath Charms
10. O N.Z.. Tennis Championships10. 8 District Sports Summary
10.18 Tunes of the Times
10.30 Close down

For the holidays ask your News-
agent to reserve a topy of THE
LISTENER for you.

Saturday, January 3°Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m. |

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m. 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB ‘en a0m.
6. Oa.m. Melodies for a Leisure
Morning
8.15 Late Sports Preview
8.45 Auckland District WeatherForecast
Drive Safely
9. 0 Sports Preview
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Traveller.
10. 0 Tops in Tunes
10.16 Variety Programme
11.30 Sports Postponements
12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes
12.30 p.m. Sports Postponements
Gardening session (John Henry)
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Priority Parade (Hilton
Porter)a Musical Variety and Sports
3.15 Gems from Hawaii
3.30 From the Variety Stage4.15 Papakura Programme
4.30 Summary of Afternoon’s
Sports Results
Milestone Club (Thea)5. 0 Sunbeam session (Thea)6.30 Junior Jury with GilCooke
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales (‘‘Cinderella’"’)6.30 Great Days in Sport
6.45 Sports Results session(Bill Meredith7.0 Please Play for Me: Re-
pS a session (Dudley Wrath-a
Empress of Destiny

7.45 Romance of Famous Jew-‘ els: The Eugenie Diamond
ft) The Challenge of the Cities8.30 What’s New ih Records
8.45 Reserved ,9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Hits of theD10. 0 The Spelling Quiz (DudleyWrathall)10.15 Serenade in Rhythm10.30 Famous Dance BillyCotton
11. G Dance, Little eey11on Dance Music until Mid-
12.heClose down

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
8.15 Sports Preview
8.45 Drive Safely
9.30 Manning Sherwin WroteThese
10. 0 Gardening Session by
a
ig?10.15 ousewives’ Session (Mar-
jJorie)
10.30 New Recordings
11. 0 Singing Belles: Ginny Sims11.30 Sports Sessions: Cancella-
tions and Postponements
Sports Results throughout the
afternoon, including: Races at
Tauherenikau, Stratford, Hast-
ings, and Invercargill, Trots at
Hamilton and Greymouth
12.30 p.m. Repeat of Cancellations
and Postponements
1.45 Say it with Music2.0 Leslie Stuart Memories
2.15 First Sports Summary
2.30 Love Songs3.0 Sea Shanties
3.45 Sir Harry Lauder
4.30 The Milt-Herth Trio5. 0 Melody Masters
5.15 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. O Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales
6.30 Tunes of the Times6.45 Sports Results (George
Edwards)7.0 #£Please Play for Me: Re-
quest Session
7.30 Empress of Destiny
7.45 Romance of Famous Jewels:
The Matan Diamond
8. 0 Challenge of the Cities
8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Masters of Song9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Voice of the Violin
9.30 Gladys Moncrieff and John
Valentine
9.45 Melodies fram Mendelssohn10. 0 Music That Will Live
10.30 There Ain’t No Fairies: The
Blue Light
10.45 Harry Horlick and his Or-
chestra
41. 0 Cabaret of the Air
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music2 Shower Serenades
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
8.15 Sports session: Late Pre-

8.45 Drive Safely
9.45 Nitwork Network10.0 Bevy of British Dance
Bands and Artists
10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Striking a New Note
10.45 Music at their Finger Tips:Ivor Moreton and Dave Kaye
11. 0 Spotlight on Dennis Noble11.15 Kings of Corn: TommyTucker’s Orchestra
11.30 For the Week-end Gardener
(Gavin Henderson)
1. 3p.m. Screen Snapshots
1.15 Men in Harmony
1.30 Family Favourites1.45 Wanderers of the Hills
: At Your Service
2.30 Masters of the Keys
2.45 Let the Bands Play3. 0 Shepherd’s Pie
4. Interlude with Victor Sil-0
vester’s Harmony Music4.30 Children’s. Garden Circle
(The Garden Lady)
4.45 Children’s session: Long,
Long Ago
5. 0 Kiddies Concert
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
Fairy Tales: The Pieder
Let’s Get Together
Final Sports Results
Please Play for Me Re-uest session j

Empress of DestinyMrs. Parkington
Challenge of the CitiesWhat’s New in Records
Orchestral Interlude
Doctor Mac
Armchair Corner
Thanks for the Song
Evergreens of 1940
Famous Dance Bands: Car-
Gibbons
Hildegarde
Dancing Time
Close down
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4ZB 1310oe ae m.
Oa.m. London News
5 Start the Day Right
30 Morning Meditation
35 Morning Star
oO Bright and Early45 Drive Safely
0 Bachelor Girls’ session(Maureen)
0. O International Novelty Or-
0.30 Music from Broadway
h11.0 Playtime Entertainment
11.30 Join in a Chorus
12. 0 _Mid-day Melody Menu
1. Gp.m. Of Interest to Men1.15 Henry Busse and his Orch-
30 More of Dinah Shore
0 Ranch Melodies
15 Sports Summary
.30 Silver *Screen Musicale
0 Classics in Cameo
15 Sports Summary
30 Songs of the 80’s and 90’s
0 Stanley Holloway with Soloopii and his Novelty Five40 Sports Summary
= The Voice of Youth witheter
15 4ZB Radio Players45 Serenades
EVENING PROGRAMME

6.15 Fairy Tales: Town Mouse
and Country Mouse6.30 Mr. Meredith Walks Out
6.45 Sports Results (Bernie
McConnell)7. 0 Please Play for Me7.30 Empress of Destiny8. 6 Challenge of the Cities
8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Out of the Night9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Celebrity Spotlight: Roto-rua Maori Choir
9.30 Mills Brothers and Law-rence Welk’s Orchestra
Band Wagon

10.30&11.15 Broadcast of theTown Hall Dance
11.45 At Close of Bay12. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

27, PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8. 0 Saturday Specials
8.15 Sports Preview
8.30 Drive Safely Talk
9.0 Good Morning Requestsession
3.30 Sweet Melodies
9.45 Dick Powell
10. 0 Workers’ Playtime
10.30 Tenor Time
10.45 Bright Variety
41. 0 Al Goodman’s Orchestra
11.15 The Merry Macs
11.30 Sports Cancellations
11.35 Strictly Instrumental
11.45 Flanagan and Allen
12. 0 Music and Son
12.15 p.m. Sports ummaries
every Half Hour12.30 Dominion Weather Fore=-cast
Gardening session
2. 0 On Parade
2.16 Song Spinners
2.45 J. H. Squire Celeste Octet3. 0 In Reminiscent Mood
3.30 Stars in the Afternoon
3.45 Music of Our Time
4. 0 Orchestral Miscellany4.30 Complete Sports Summary
4.45 Sunset Round-up5. 0 Fumbombo, the Last ofthe Dragons5.15 Spotlight. on: Dick Todd
5.30 Long, Long Ago: The Shep-herd and the Sweep
5.45 Variety Parade
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 # Saturday Serenade6.30 Two Band Jamboree: Tom-«
my Dorsey, Geraldo.
(6.45 Sports Results7. 0 Twilight Time7.15 If You Please, Mr. Parkin
7.45 Record Roundabout8. 0 Challenge of the Cities
8.30 Music That Will Live(first broadcast)9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Old Songs9.32 Restful Music
9.45 Our Feature Band10. 0 Close down

A DESCRIPTION of the
N.Z. Lawn Tennis Cham
pionships will be broadcast
by 1YA at 11.0 a.m., and
this and other stations will
be announcing the results
of play at various times
throughout the day


